

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Hidden Valley Wildlife Reserve
Access Road and Bike Lane Paving**

Advertised: April 17, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: None

PROJECT NO. C1-0643

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 FM & Sons, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
3	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	1,750	6.00	10,500.00	4.00	7,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING MINOR TREE TRIMMING, REMOVING ROADSIDE SIGNS, REMOVING CATTLE CROSSINGS, REMOVING AND RESETTING CONCRETE PARKING STOPS]	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING SLOPE REPAIR]	CY	7,800	22.00	171,600.00	10.25	79,950.00
8	203021	FIBER ROLLS	LF	3,350	2.00	6,700.00	2.70	9,045.00
9	203019	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM))	ACRE	2	10,000.00	22,500.00	4,200.00	9,450.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY AND TRAIL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,800	45.00	171,000.00	20.82	79,116.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	4,600	92.00	423,200.00	69.40	319,240.00
13	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,212	2.00	2,424.00	4.00	4,848.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (OVERSIDE DRAIN/ MISCELLANEOUS AREA/ DIKE)	EA	7	1,500.00	10,500.00	960.00	6,720.00
15	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) [MODIFIED] [HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE]	CY	310	350.00	108,500.00	270.00	83,700.00
16	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
17	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN [INCLUDING ONE AND TWO POST SIGNS]	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
18	690217	18" BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	87	120.00	10,440.00	130.00	11,310.00
19	691001	CORRUGATED STEEL FLUME DOWNDRAIN	LF	116	75.00	8,700.00	93.00	10,788.00
20	692101	TAPERED INLET	EA	7	250.00	1,750.00	260.00	1,820.00
21	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	270.00	540.00
22	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	11	325.00	3,575.00	400.00	4,400.00
23	800701	CONSTRUCT WOOD POST FENCE [INCLUDING REMOVING AND SALVAGING EXISTING POST FENCE]	LF	1,232	20.00	24,640.00	11.00	13,552.00
24	840515	SPRAYABLE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING AND CROSSWALKS, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	21,800.00	21,800.00
25	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
		Project Total Items 1-25				1,100,029.00		753,579.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Hidden Valley Wildlife Reserve
Access Road and Bike Lane Paving**

Advertised: April 17, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: None

PROJECT NO. C1-0643

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

BASE BID					2 Wheeler Paving, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	1,750	5.50	9,625.00	7.00	12,250.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	16,687.00	16,687.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING MINOR TREE TRIMMING, REMOVING ROADSIDE SIGNS, REMOVING CATTLE CROSSINGS, REMOVING AND RESETTING CONCRETE PARKING STOPS]	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING SLOPE REPAIR]	CY	7,800	22.00	171,600.00	21.00	163,800.00
8	203021	FIBER ROLLS	LF	3,350	3.60	12,060.00	3.00	10,050.00
9	203019	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM))	ACRE	2	5,500.00	12,375.00	2,600.00	5,850.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY AND TRAIL	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,800	20.25	76,950.00	23.00	87,400.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	4,600	66.00	303,600.00	60.00	276,000.00
13	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,212	7.00	8,484.00	4.00	4,848.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (OVERSIDE DRAIN/ MISCELLANEOUS AREA/ DIKE)	EA	7	1,200.00	8,400.00	750.00	5,250.00
15	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) [MODIFIED] [HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE]	CY	310	295.00	91,450.00	575.00	178,250.00
16	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
17	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN [INCLUDING ONE AND TWO POST SIGNS]	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
18	690217	18" BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	87	170.00	14,790.00	200.00	17,400.00
19	691001	CORRUGATED STEEL FLUME DOWNDRAIN	LF	116	50.00	5,800.00	75.00	8,700.00
20	692101	TAPERED INLET	EA	7	500.00	3,500.00	500.00	3,500.00
21	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
22	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	11	100.00	1,100.00	925.00	10,175.00
23	800701	CONSTRUCT WOOD POST FENCE [INCLUDING REMOVING AND SALVAGING EXISTING POST FENCE]	LF	1,232	9.00	11,088.00	20.00	24,640.00
24	840515	SPRAYABLE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING AND CROSSWALKS, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	16,500.00	16,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
25	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		Project Total Items 1-25				878,822.00		920,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Hidden Valley Wildlife Reserve
Access Road and Bike Lane Paving**

Advertised: April 17, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: None

PROJECT NO. C1-0643

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

BASE BID					4 EBS General Engineering, Inc. Corona, CA 92879		5 Cooley Construction, Inc. Hisperia, CA 92340	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	42,000.00	42,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
3	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	1,750	6.70	11,725.00	3.10	5,425.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	9,300.00	9,300.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING MINOR TREE TRIMMING, REMOVING ROADSIDE SIGNS, REMOVING CATTLE CROSSINGS, REMOVING AND RESETTING CONCRETE PARKING STOPS]	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING SLOPE REPAIR]	CY	7,800	15.00	117,000.00	12.40	96,720.00
8	203021	FIBER ROLLS	LF	3,350	3.00	10,050.00	1.57	5,259.50
9	203019	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM))	ACRE	2	5,200.00	11,700.00	6,700.00	15,075.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY AND TRAIL	LS	1	15,400.00	15,400.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,800	25.00	95,000.00	38.50	146,300.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	4,600	67.00	308,200.00	73.00	335,800.00
13	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,212	5.00	6,060.00	7.20	8,726.40
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (OVERSIDE DRAIN/ MISCELLANEOUS AREA/ DIKE)	EA	7	1,250.00	8,750.00	690.00	4,830.00
15	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) [MODIFIED] [HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE]	CY	310	437.00	135,470.00	515.00	159,650.00
16	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	EA	1	5,200.00	5,200.00	6,400.00	6,400.00
17	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN [INCLUDING ONE AND TWO POST SIGNS]	LS	1	10,800.00	10,800.00	11,200.00	11,200.00
18	690217	18" BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	87	400.00	34,800.00	85.00	7,395.00
19	691001	CORRUGATED STEEL FLUME DOWNDRAIN	LF	116	360.00	41,760.00	64.00	7,424.00
20	692101	TAPERED INLET	EA	7	750.00	5,250.00	345.00	2,415.00
21	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	1,600.00	3,200.00	320.00	640.00
22	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	11	2,000.00	22,000.00	530.00	5,830.00
23	800701	CONSTRUCT WOOD POST FENCE [INCLUDING REMOVING AND SALVAGING EXISTING POST FENCE]	LF	1,232	21.00	25,872.00	10.50	12,936.00
24	840515	SPRAYABLE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING AND CROSSWALKS, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	14,800.00	14,800.00	15,300.00	15,300.00
25	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	53,500.00	53,500.00
		Project Total Items 1-25				984,337.00		989,825.90

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Hidden Valley Wildlife Reserve
Access Road and Bike Lane Paving**

Advertised: April 17, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: None

PROJECT NO. C1-0643

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

BASE BID					6 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92879		7 MG Enterprises Tarzana, CA 91356	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	7,300.00	7,300.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	1,750	2.05	3,587.50	4.00	7,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING MINOR TREE TRIMMING, REMOVING ROADSIDE SIGNS, REMOVING CATTLE CROSSINGS, REMOVING AND RESETTING CONCRETE PARKING STOPS]	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING SLOPE REPAIR]	CY	7,800	27.00	210,600.00	35.00	273,000.00
8	203021	FIBER ROLLS	LF	3,350	3.00	10,050.00	2.00	6,700.00
9	203019	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM))	ACRE	2	5,600.00	12,600.00	6,000.00	13,500.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY AND TRAIL	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,800	28.00	106,400.00	30.00	114,000.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	4,600	67.00	308,200.00	85.00	391,000.00
13	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,212	3.15	3,817.80	10.00	12,120.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (OVERSIDE DRAIN/ MISCELLANEOUS AREA/ DIKE)	EA	7	680.00	4,760.00	1,500.00	10,500.00
15	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) [MODIFIED] [HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE]	CY	310	600.00	186,000.00	200.00	62,000.00
16	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	EA	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
17	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN [INCLUDING ONE AND TWO POST SIGNS]	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
18	690217	18" BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	87	173.00	15,051.00	50.00	4,350.00
19	691001	CORRUGATED STEEL FLUME DOWNDRAIN	LF	116	50.00	5,800.00	50.00	5,800.00
20	692101	TAPERED INLET	EA	7	520.00	3,640.00	500.00	3,500.00
21	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	520.00	1,040.00	500.00	1,000.00
22	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	11	82.00	902.00	500.00	5,500.00
23	800701	CONSTRUCT WOOD POST FENCE [INCLUDING REMOVING AND SALVAGING EXISTING POST FENCE]	LF	1,232	9.30	11,457.60	15.00	18,480.00
24	840515	SPRAYABLE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING AND CROSSWALKS, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
25	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		Project Total Items 1-25				993,305.90		1,081,450.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Hidden Valley Wildlife Reserve
Access Road and Bike Lane Paving**

Advertised: April 17, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: None

PROJECT NO. C1-0643

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 9, 2012

BASE BID					8 Southern California Grading, Inc. Irvine, CA 92606			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	7,200.00	7,200.00		
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	18,900.00	18,900.00		
3	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	1,750	7.00	12,250.00		
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00		
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING MINOR TREE TRIMMING, REMOVING ROADSIDE SIGNS, REMOVING CATTLE CROSSINGS, REMOVING AND RESETTING CONCRETE PARKING STOPS]	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00		
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00		
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING SLOPE REPAIR]	CY	7,800	14.50	113,100.00		
8	203021	FIBER ROLLS	LF	3,350	3.00	10,050.00		
9	203019	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM))	ACRE	2	6,000.00	13,500.00		
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY AND TRAIL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00		
11	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,800	27.00	102,600.00		
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	4,600	83.81	385,526.00		
13	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,212	5.00	6,060.00		
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (OVERSIDE DRAIN/ MISCELLANEOUS AREA/ DIKE)	EA	7	1,500.00	10,500.00		
15	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307) [MODIFIED] [HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE]	CY	310	507.00	157,170.00		
16	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	EA	1	5,100.00	5,100.00		
17	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN [INCLUDING ONE AND TWO POST SIGNS]	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00		
18	690217	18" BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	87	128.00	11,136.00		
19	691001	CORRUGATED STEEL FLUME DOWNDRAIN	LF	116	165.00	19,140.00		
20	692101	TAPERED INLET	EA	7	1,300.00	9,100.00		
21	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	1,300.00	2,600.00		
22	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	CY	11	1,100.00	12,100.00		
23	800701	CONSTRUCT WOOD POST FENCE [INCLUDING REMOVING AND SALVAGING EXISTING POST FENCE]	LF	1,232	22.00	27,104.00		
24	840515	SPRAYABLE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING AND CROSSWALKS, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00		
25	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00		
		Project Total Items 1-25				1,099,136.00		

Subcontractors

Project: Hidden Valley Wildlife Reserve
Access Road and Bike Lane Paving

Project No. C1-0643

Apparent Responsive

Low Bidder: FM & SONS, INC.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
JP STRIPING, INC. Lic. No. 746266	17, 24
CLEAR WATER SERVICES, INC. Lic. No. 929611	9
HEMET FENCE Lic. No. 915456	23